Vehicle History Report #: 46475483

EEEEE&]* Report Date: June 6, 2023 | 7:14 PM EDT

Report Status: Comnplete

2012 DODGE JOURNEY SXT

Sport utility vehicle | 6 Cylinders | Flexible
3CAPDCCG7CT150742

Country of Assembly: Mexico

Last Reported Odometer: 267,172 KM

Accident/Damage Records Found Last Registered In: 9 Service Records Found
Manitoba {Normal)

1 Open Recali Found Not Actively Declared Stolen
& Questions? We're here to help.
? A Visit us at support.carfax.ca

it

No Import Record Found

(‘, This vehicle history report is based on infarmation (https://veww.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and

" " available to CARFAX Canada as of June 06, 2023 {or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report was
complete). CARFAX Canada draws on hillions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we raceive new
historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX
Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a vehicle
inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision.

Vehicle History Report

@@ Accident/Damage

3C4PDCCGTCT150742




INCIDENT DATE

@ 2015 Mar 23

© 2015 Aug 29

© 20155ep 2

DETAILS

Manitoba, Canada

Estimate: Rear | Estimate Date: nfa

Claim: Vandalism Rear

Cross Lake, Manitoba, Canada

Estimate: Front | Estimate Date: nfa

Cross Lake, Manitoba, Canada

Claim: Collision Front

AMOUNT

$658.35

Not Reported

$3,357.96

Not Reported

© 20155ep 8

Thempson, Manitoba, Canada

Claim: Fire Front

Not Reported

I;ﬂzgl;Jan 3 Cross Lake, Manitoba, C;;a -
) wWCIaim: Vandalism Left Rear Not Reported
i "0 2029 Feb 24 Winnipeg, Manlt;;;, Canada )
Estimate: Total Loss | Emsat;;;;e Date; 2020 Feb 27 o $6,456,67
" WOZOZ(; :;I:ZT ol Winnipeg, Manitoha, Canacda e T
Claim: Collision Left Side o "’"’"’"’""”””"”"”‘““;;t’;e;;;t;;""“"“ -

Other Damage Records

RECORD DATE

O 2017 Jun 29

- T p—

DETAILS AMOUNT

-,

|
|
|

Winnipeg, Manitaba, Canada

i[v Auction Anhouncement: AUCTION ANNOQUNCED AS ACCIDENT REPAIR

A

&l Registration

€ This vehicle has been registered in the following locations In Canada (listed oldest to newest},

+  Inthe province of Saskatchewan with Normal branding.
+  In the pravince of Manitoba with Normal branding.

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuilt, Salvage and Stolen.

b

Service Records

3C4PDCCGET7CT150742



L.

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE
2012 Mar 27 Vickar Mitsubishi
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada *
2013 Apr 1 27,999 KM Vickar Mitsubishl Veh
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada .
2013 Dec 23 51,163 KM Pembina Chrysler Dodge Jeep
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2014 Mar 17 53,956 KM Pembina Chrysler Dodge [eep
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2014 Jul18 58,054 KM Fembina Chrysler Dodge Jeep
Winnlpeg, Manitoba, Canada
2015 Mar 6 87,851 KM McKay Chevrolet Buick GMC Lid
Thompson, Manltoba, Canada '
2015 0ct6 113,531 KM MecKay Chevrolet Buick GMC Ltd Veh
Thompson, Manltoba, Canada .
2015 Dec 12 130,653 KM Gauthier Cadillac Buick GMC
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada *
2022 Jul 15 Kal Tire - Winnipeg

Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada '

f@ Open Recalls

Recall #: T47 | STEERING WHEEL WIRING  Recall Date: 2017 Aug 24

Recall Description

The steering wheel wire harness may be trapped between a tab on the steering wheel plastic back cover and the edge of the horn plate,

Remedy

Inspect the steering wheel wire harness and repair or replace if needed. Install protective slesves to the steering wheel wire harness to

prevent wire chaffing and remove the tab on the steering wheel plastic back cover.

This recall was open as of the date/time that this report was generated. For more information, or to find out if the recall has been closed,

please contact DODGE or vislt Dodge's wehsite.

-8 Stolen Vehicle Check

DETAILS

Vehicle serviced

Pre-delivery inspection cormnpleted
Recammended maintenance performed
Four wheel alignment performed

Qil and filter changed

Safety inspectlon performed

icle serviced
Tire(s) replaced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Recommended maintenance perfarmed

icle serviced
Recommended maintenance performed

Vehicle serviced

Alignment checked
Oll and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

Four wheel alignment performed

€ This vehicle is not actively declared stolen.

3C4PDCCG7CT150742




Q Detailed History

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2011 Aug 12 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Saskatchewan, Canada First Owner Reported
2011 Nov 1 Mator Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Saskatchewan, Canada
2012 Mar 24 Mator Vehicle Dept. Canadlan Renewal Reglstration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Dealer took registration of this
vehicle while it was in inventory
2012 Mar 27 Vickar Mitsubishi Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2012 Dec 15 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada New Owner reported
2013 Apri 27,999 KM Vickar Mitsubishi Service Racord Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2013 Dec 15 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada New Qwner reported
2013 Dec 23 51,163 KM Pembina Chrysler Dodge jeep  Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2014 Mar 17 53,956 KM Pembina Chrysler Dodge Jeep  Service Record Vehicle serviced
winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2014 Jul 18 58,054 KM Pemblna Chrysler Dodge Jeep  Service Record Vehlcle serviced
Wwinnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2014 Sep 19 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada
2014 Qct 20 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
i Manltoba, Canada
[ [ o D
2015 Mar & 87,851 KM McKay Chevrolet Buick GMC Service Record Vehicle serviced
Ltd
Thompson, Manitoba, Canada
2015 Mar 23 Vandalism Rear
Manitoba, Canada
2015 Mar 23 Insurance Records Vandalism Estimate Date: nfa
Manitoba, Canada Rear
2015 jul 18 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitcba, Canada ‘
2015 Aug 29 Insurance Records Collision Estimate Date: n/a
Cross Lake, Manitoba, Canada Front

3C4PDCCG7CT150742



ODOMETER SOURCE

2015 5ep 2 110,966 KM
Cross Lake, Manitoha, Canada

2015 Sep 8
Thompson, Manitoba, Canada

RECORD TYPE DETAILS

Collision Front

Fire Front

2015 0ct 6 113,531 KM McKay Chevrolet Buick GMC Service Record Vehicle serviced
Ltd
Thompson, Manitoba, Canada
2015 Dec 12 130,653 KM Gauthler Cadillag Buick GMC Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2016 Jul 18 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadlan Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada

2017 Jun 18 167,029 KM Indepandent Source Odometer reading
Winnipeg, Manitcba, Canada

2017 jun 29 167,079 KM Auto Auction Auction Announcement  AUCTION ANNOUNCED AS
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada ACCIDENT REPAIR

2017 Jul 4 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitcba, Canada New Owner reported

2017 Jul 26 167,100 KM Independent Scurce Odometar reading
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

2017 Jan 3
Cross Lake, Manitoba, Canada

2017 Jun 14 Motor Vehicle Dept.,
Manitoba, Canada

2017 Aug 24 DODGE

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Manitoba, Canada

2019 May 17

2020 Feb 24 267,172 KM Insurance Records
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

2020 Feb 27
winnlpeg, Manitoba, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept,
Manitoba, Canada

2020 May 22

2021 May 22 Motor Vehicle Dept,
Manltoba, Canada
Motor Vehicle Dept,
Manitoba, Canada

2022 May 22

2022 Jul15 Kal Tire - Winnipeg

Winnipeg, Manitcba, Canada

Vandalism Left Rear

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewad

New Owner reported

Manufacturer Recall Issued
Recall # T47

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

New Owner reported

Estimate Date; 2020-02-27
Total Loss

Estimate Repair

Collision Left Side

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewaed

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

Service Record Vehicle serviced

3C4PDCCGT7CT150742




ODOMETER SOURCE

RECORD TYPE DETAILS

Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitcba, Canada

Questions? We're here to help.

Vislt us at support.carfax.ca

This vehicle history report ks compllad from multlple data sources, It is not ahvays possible for CARFAX Canada ULC or Its source data praviders to obtaln complete Information on any one vehicle. For example, therz may be other title, brands,
fegistralions, declarations, acctdent Infarmation, service records, recall information, odemeler readings or other laformation wheee discrepancies that apply 1o this vehicle are pot reflected In this report, CARFAX Canada and ts source data
praviders receive data and fnformatian from external sources believed to be reliable, but no rasponsibility is assumest by CARFAX Canada, Its souree data providers or its agents for any erors, inaccuracles or amissions. The reports are provided
stictly on an ass wherefs basls, and CARFAX Canada and Its source data providers further exprassly disclilm all warrantles, express or Implied., Including any warrantles of timeliness, accuracy, merchantabllity, marchantable quality or §tness for
a perticular purpose regarding this report or Its contents, Neither CARFAX Canada nar any of its source data providers shall be llable for any Josses, expenses ar damages in conhection with any report or any information cantained within a report,
including the accuracy thereof or any delay or Failure to provide a report or any infermation. Cther Informatlan about the vehicle that Is the subject matter of this vehlcle histary report, Including problems, may not have been reparted to CARFAX
canada. Use this report as one important tool, along with avehicla Inspection and test drive, to make a batter declsion about your next used car. By abtaining, reviewing and/or using his vehicle history repart, you agree to he bound by all of the
terms and cendittons In CARFAX Canada’s Conditions of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User License Agreements as each may be amended from time to tima by CARFAX Canada, Candltions of Use

@ 2023 CARFAX Canada ULC, All rights reserved, E mﬁulzl*
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